## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX: SAKET, NEW DELHI

## ORDER NO. 46/2022

Dated: 10th November, 2022

In view of general complaints related to Caretaking Branch, receiving from the Judicial Officers, who are holding their Courts from New Court Blocks, the following Sub-Committee has been constituted to resolve such issues.

Ms. Neha Priya, Administrative Civil Judge (South)

Ms. Neha Sharma, Civil Judge (South)

Ms. Marilyn Joanna Khakha, Metropolitan Magistrate (NI Act) (South)

All the Judicial Officers, who are holding their respective Courts from New Court Blocks, are requested to send their complaints, if any, pertaining to Caretaking Branch to Ms. Neha Sharma, CJ (for New Block-I) and Ms. Marilyn Joanna Khakha, MM (for New Block-II). Both the Judicial Officers are requested to resolve the issues, if any, received by them with the coordination to Ms. Neha Priya, Administrative Civil Judge (South).

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Caretaker and Sh. Pritam Chand Sharma posted in Caretaking Branch are directed to assist the Members of the Sub-Committee.

All correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court or other Authorities shall be done only through the undersigned. All the official communications to the Pr. District & Sessions Judges of other Districts or their Branches be addressed to the concerned Ld. Pr. District & Sessions Judge and only through the undersigned.

(Narottam Kaushal)

32700-32735

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
District Courts Complex, Saket, New Delhi

No.\_\_\_\_\_\_/Pr. D&SJ(South)/CTB/SCC/ND/2022, New Delhi, Dated:- 10(11) 2022—Copy to:-

- 1. The Pr. District & Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 2. All the Judicial Officers holding Courts from New Court Blocks.
- 3. All the Concerned Judicial Officers/officials of the Sub-Committee.
- 4. For uploading on LAYERS.
- \_5. For uploading on Centralized Website through LAYERS.
  - 6. The Personal Assistant attached to the undersigned.

(Narottam Kaushal)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South) District Courts Complex, Saket, New Delhi.

